GRANT F. LANGLEY THOMAS 0. GARTNER

. SUSAN D. BICKERT
City Altorney T STUART S. MUKAMAL
RUDOLPH M. KONRAD S },,*'f.ﬁ?;;“ﬁg#;iﬁ
LINDA ULISS BURKE i JOHN J. HEINEN
VINCENT D. MOSCHELLA CITY OF DAVID J, STANOSZ

Deputy City Attorneys SUSAN E. LAPPEN
MILWAUKE E
e = PATRICIA A. FRICKER
0 ffice of t h e City Attorney HEIDI WICK SPOERL
A KURT A. BEHLING
GREGG C. HAGOPIAN
ELLEN H. TANGEN
MELANIE R. SWANK
JAY A, UNORA
DONALD L. SCHRIEFER
EDWARD M. EHRLICH
September 8, 2010 LEONARD A. TOKUS
MIRIAM R. HORWITZ
MARYNELL REGAN
G. 0"SULLIVAN-CROWLEY
KATHRYN Z. BLOCK
MEGAN T. CRUMP

. . . ELOISA DE LEGN
Alderman, Ashanti Hamilton, Chair ADAM B. STEPHENS
N ot : KEVIN P. SULLIVAN
J u_d101a1y and Legislation Committee BETH CONRADSON CLEARY
City Halt — Room 205 THOMAS D. MILLER

JARELY M. RUIZ
ROBIN A. PEDERSON

, - - ot . DANIELLE M. BERGNER
Re:  Semi-Annual Claims & Litigation Reports Assistant City Atorneys

Dear Alderman Hamilton:

Pursuant to your letter of June 9, 2005 and Section 304-7, Milw. Code of Ordinances, ss.
2(f) requesting the submission of semi-annual reports as to the determination and
disposition of all claims filed during the preceding period, the following reports are being
submifted for the Committee’s review. The first report Semi-Annual Report of Claims
Closed and Pending from January 1, 2010 through June 30, 2010 lists the following
information:

Total number of claims pending - 704
Total number of claims closed - 360

Total amount of claims denied - 126

Total amount of settlements - $268,929.55

Also, attached is the Semi-Annual Report of Litigation Closed and Pending from January
1, 2010 through June 30, 2010 that lists the following information:

Total number of cases pending - 475

Total number of cases closed - 355

Total number of cases closed without payment - 332

Total number of cases settled - 19

Total amount of settlements - $348,881.64

Total amount of settlements against the City - $335,856.14
Total number of settlements against the City ~ [5

Total amount of settlements for the City - $13,025.50
Total number of settlements for the City - 4

QFFICE OF THE GITY ATTORNEY
Mitwaukee City Hall Suite 800 - 200 East Wells Street » Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-3551 « Telephone; 414.286.2601 - TDD: 414.286.2025 « Fax: 414.286.8550



Alderman Ashanti Hamilton
9/8/2010
Page 2

Total number of cases resulting in judgments — 4

Total amount of judgments - $54,888.51

Total number of judgments against the City - 1

Total amount of judgments against the City - $50,016.30
Total number of judgments for the City - 3

'Total amount of judgments for the City - $4,872.21

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

GFL:bw
#155414



All Claims Closed Jan 1,2010 thru June 30, 2010 and Disposition

Area o:.mz._u 'Clairns' and Status = ‘Closed and Status Date »= AskUser ("Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= Ask User {'Status Date' 7) and Claim Settlement Amount > S0.00

Claimant Depariment Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Category: Large Claim

Buckson, Jeffrey Palice Department Vehicle Accident City - 150,000.00 N 12,500.00 N N Y
Uninsured Motori ,

Buckson, Jeffrey Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 150,000.00 N 2,500.00 N N Y
Uninsured Motori
Gupta Properties, LLC Water Works Property Damage - Other 10,275.00 N 5,000.00 N N N
Worlds, Ursa Towing Operations -  Towing - Other 7,104,97 N 2,000.00 N N N
DPW
Totals: 4 317,379.97 22,000.00

Page: 1 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 9/1/2010 3:28 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2010 thru June 30, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law='Claims’ and Status = 'Closed and Status Date »= AskUser ("Status Date' ?) and Status Date <= AskUser {'Status Date’ 7) and Claim Sefflement Amount > $0,00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to -
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Lifigation

Category: Small Claim

Arce, Evelyn Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 275.98 N 275,98 N N N
Senices Dhvision Defect

AT&T (25200912-50-0007)  Water Works Property Damage - Other 2,860.98 N  2,250.00 N N N

C.W. Purpero, Inc. Water Works Property Damage - Other 846.00 N 846.00 N N N

Caldwell, Tranay Forestry Division ‘ 3,580.40 N 1,500.00 N N N

Canniff, Benjamin and Kelli  Infrastructure Sewer Backup - 3,236.02 N 2,589.00 N N N
Senices Division Maintenance

Cemele & Associates, Police Depariment Police - Attomey Fees 344.50 N 344.50 N . N N

5.C.(2642) .

legal fees for Anders and

Rohde

Cemele & Associates, Police Depariment Police - Attomey Fees 440.00 N 440.00 N N N

S.C.(2643) . .

legal fees for Anders and

Walkowiak

Cemele & Associates, Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 308.00 N 308.00 N N N

S.C.(2644)

legal fees for Efrain

Cemele & Associates, Pclice Department Police - Attomey Fees 913.66 N 913.66 N N N
S.C.(2645)
legal fees for Goggins

Cemele & Associates, N 729.58 N N N
S.C.(2646)

Page: 2 Matters Report Ttle: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - € mo 9/1/2010 3:28 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2010 thru June 30, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law= 'Claims' and Status = "Closed and Status Date »= AskUser ('Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= Ask User {'Status Date’ 7} and Claim Setilement Amourt > $0.00

Claimant

legal fees for Marchese &
Belongia

Cemele & Associates,
S.C.(2647)

legal fees for Martinez &
Markowski

Cemele & Assocciates,
S.C.(2648)

legal fees for Matecki and
Culver

Cemele & Associates,
S.C.(2649)
legal fees for Parker

Cemele & Associates,
5.C.(2650)
legal fees for Seelow

Cemele & Associates,
S.C.(2651)

legal fees for Wilson & Dodds

Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Cemele & Associates, S.C. Police Department

(2552)
Police Attomey Fees for
Brian Biscobing

Cermele & Associates, S.C. Police Department

(2553)
Police Attomey Fees for
David Ligas, et al

Page: 3

Claim
Subject

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attormey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - >nm=._m< Fees

Mone

Demand

729.58

682.00

522.66

1,324.00

330.00

781.00

2,426.12

473.00

Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation-

N 682.00 N N N

N 522.66 N N N

N 1,324.00 N N N

N 330.00 N N N

N 781.00 N N N

N 2,426.12 N N N

N 473.00 N N N

Matters Report Title: Claims ~ All Closed & Disposition - 6 nmo

9/1/2010 3:28 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2010 thru June 30, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law = 'Clalms’ and Status = 'Clesed” and Status Date >= Ask User ("Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date’ 7) and Claim Setlement Amourt > $0.00

Claimant

Cermele & Associates, S.C.
(2554)

Police Attorney Fees for
Patrick Pajot

Champ, James A.

Cheewer, Justine

Conradson, Paula T,

Garcia, Margie

Geiger, Peter and Christine

Gratz, Steven

Gruenewald, Gretchen

Guillermo, Luis

Hamilton, Scnja

Judd, Karen

Krug, Shirley

Page: 4

Department

Police Department

Palice Department

Towing Operations -
DPW

Sanitation Divsion

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Water Works

[Infrastructure
Senices Division

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Claim
Subject

Police - Attomey Fees

Police-Other

Towing - Other

Vehicle Damage - Other

Towing - ltems Stelen

Vehicle Damage - Other

Towing - Car Destroyed w/o
Notice

Water Main Break

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Other

Vehicle Accident City -

Mone

Demand

1,825.00

831.98

550.00

712.83

3,842.02

921.15

4,000.00

84.95

269.29

350.00

1,884.12

463.11

Claim

- Denied

N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Settiement
Amount

1,925.00

719.41

550.00

712.83

1,700.00

821.15

4,000.00

84.95

269.29

350.00

1,884.12

4563.11

Tendered Claim

Claim

No Proper Claim to .

N N

9/1/2010 3:28 PM

Litigation

N



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2010 thru June 30, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law= "Claims' and Status = "Clssed and Status Date >= Ask User ("Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ("Status Date' 7) and Clalm Settlermant Amount > $0.00

Claimant

LaMacchia Group

Milwaukee House Buyers
LLC

Noskowiak, Nick

Peterson, Nancy

Rodriguez, Narciso

Schmidt, Michael

Sellers, Alberta

Shaw, Prince

Sledge, Simone

Thiel, Robert

Tousignant, Peter and
Kathleen

Wagner, Paul R.

Page: 5

Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Water Works

Water Works

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Water Works

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Water Works

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Water Works

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Water Works

Claim
Subject
Property Damage

Property Damage - Other

Property Damage - Other

Vehicle Damage - Other

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Property Damage - Other

Towing - Property Damage

Sewer Backup -
Maintenance

Other

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Property Damage - Other

Claim

Money Claim Setiflement
Demand Denied Amount
225,00 N 225.00
1,113.75 N 913.75
2,833.98 N 2,833.98
1,304.84 N 1,025.00
200.00 N 200.00
537.58 N 537.58
2,550.00 N 787.50
719.66 N 719.66
3,500.00 N 3,500.00
925.00 N 925,00
90.00 N 90,00
1,216.34 N 1,208.34

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim to
Litigation

9/1/2010 3:28 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1,2010 thru June 30, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law="Clalms’ and Status = 'Closed’ and Status Date »= Ask User ('Status Date' 7} and Status Date <= AskUser ("Status Date’ 7) and Claim Settlement Amaunt > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper E:: to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Warras, Charlene L. Forestry Division Property Damage - Tree 2,350.00 N 2,350.00 N . N ‘ N

WE Energies (2009210226) Water Works Property Damage - Other 662.72 N 331.36 . N N N

WE Energies (2010215849) Water Works Property Damage - Other 241.59 N 241.58 N N N

WE Energies (2010217256) Infrastructure | Property Damage - Other 1,510.14 N 1,510.14 N N N

Sendces Division

Winters, Ruby Forestry Division Sewer Backup - 316.70 N 316,70 N N N
’ Maintenance

Whysocki, Leonard and Support Sendces Property Damage By City 700.00 N 535.00 N N N

Jeaneen Division - Fleet Vehicle

Totals: 47 56,915.45 48,565,968

Page: 6 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - & mo 9/1/2010 3:28 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2010 thru June 30, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law = "Claims' and Status = *Closed and Status Date >= Ask User (*Status Date’ ?) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date' %) and Claim Settlernent Amount > 50,00

Claimant

Department

Category: Vehicle Claim

Amartey, Clara

Bachmeier, Eunice A.

Bierman, Renald

Brice, Michael

Brown, Utopia

Burris, Marcus L.

Butler, Fran

Case, Patrick and Lynda

Chappell, Dimetra

Chasco, Elizabeth A.

Cole, Tamika J.

Page: 7

Police Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Money
Demand

175.00

981.14

323.95

1,000.00

1,479.30

5,986.68

12,816.23

160.51

47,170.79

98.36

17,928.03

Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Denied Amount Tendered Claim Emmmmo:_

N 175.00 N N N

N 981.14 N N N

N 32395 N N N

N  550.00 N N N

N 1,479.30 N N N

N  5,986.68 N N N

N 4,000.00 N N N

N  160.51 N N N

N  14,900.00 N N N

N 98.36 N N N

N ‘_o,ﬂmo.oo N N N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

9/1/2010 3:28 PM



Claimant

Conner, Sharday
Contreras Ramirez, _sgmmm
Council for the Spanish
Speaking, Inc.

Cox, Emma

Cox, Lindberg

Crain, o_m&o: C.
Cychosz, Matthew A,
Daniels, Linda

- Davila, Richard & Edith

Drummeoend, Beverly J.

Emerald Builders, Inc.

Page: 8

All Claims Closed Jan 1,2010 thru June 30,2010 and Umwuowio:

Area of Law = "Claims' and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= AskUser ("Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= Ask User {'Stztus Date' 7) and Claim Settlement Amourt > $0.00

Department

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Police Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Police Depariment

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Seniices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Diision - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicie Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily [njury

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Froperty Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Money
Demand

2,592.96
3, ._m.wﬂ.mﬂ
1,950.00
50,000.00
3,120.56
2,982.24
1,191.26
783.55
702.46
12,783.34

150.00

Claim

Denied

N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

No Proper Claim to

Settlement Claim
Amount

2,592.96 N
3,197.87 N
1,950.00 N
1,700.00 N
2,920.00 N
2,982.24 N
1,191.26 N
783.55 N
702.46 N
3,563.51 N
150.00 N

Tendered Claim

Litigation .

N

9/1/2010 3:28 PM



Claimant

Freiburger, Theresa

Frelix, Patricia

Galewski, Paul

Garcia, Dolka

Gigger, Philicia

Grandberry, Angela

Hansen, Nicholas

Hawkinson, Dean

Hempe, Robert

Hersh, Herman

Howard, Fred

Page: 9

All Claims Closed Jan 1,2010 thru June 30, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law = "Claims' and Status = 'Closed and Status Date »= Ask User {'Siatus Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ("Status Date’ 7) and Claim Settiement Amount > $0.00

Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Police Depariment

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Police Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Bodily Injury

Vehicie Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage |

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Money

Demand

2,140.45

1,051.04

1,780.84

1,971.77

4,413.00

3,200.00

1,330.74

1,000.00

1,082.99

656.83

783.97

Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

N 2,047.23 N N N

N 1,051.04 N N . N

N 1,780.84 N N N

N 1,971.77 N N N

N 7,500.00 N N N

N - 2,800.00 N N N

N 1,330.74 N N N

N 1,000.00 N | N | N

N 1,082,99 N N N

N  656.83 ‘z N N

N  784.00 N N N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

9/1/2010 3:28 PM



Claimant

Huennekens, Jack
Hunt, Gerald and Vicky
Kabara, Christine
Kanner, Meredith

King, Beth Ann

Klenz, Jamie

Klumb, Henry
Kwiatkowski, Patrick
Langston, ém:mm__
Mathias, Lindsey

Mayfair Rent-A-Car

Page: 10

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2010 thru June 30, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law = "Clalms’ and Status = 'Closed’ and Status Date >= Ask User ("Stahus Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date’ 7) and Claim Setement Amount > $0.00

Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Police Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Dhvision - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Cther

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Other

Money
Demand

175.00

10,766.05

3,817.10

1,838.60

205.37

2,347.48

725.00

2,519.48

3,438.02

5,927.66

1,011.74

Claim

Denied

N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 8 mo

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim to

Settlement Claim
Amount

175.00 N
10,000.60 N
3,000.00 N
1,914.00 N
205.37 N
2,347.48 N
725.00 N
2,519.48 N
3,025.00 N
4,906.54 N
1,011.74 N

N

9/1/2010 3:28 PM

Litigation ‘



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2010 thru June 30, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law="Claims' and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= Ask User ("Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= Ask User ("Status Date' ?) and Claim Settlernent Amount > 50,00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Ciaim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation-

Mikolajezak, Dan Support Senices Property Damage By City 52.67 N 52.67 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle

Milwaukee County Transit Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 6,131.65 Y 2,797.00

System (99641) Property Damage

Milwaukee Glass Block Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 6,613.46 N 6,613.46 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Moody, Debra Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 3,390.29 N 3,390.29 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Nelson, Rickey R. Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,725.85 N 1,725.85 N N N

: Division - Fleet Property Damage

Office, Deborah Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,000.00 N 550.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Bodily Injury

Olson, Dwight Support Senices Property Damage By City 1,382.68 N 1,382.68 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle

Parella, Paula Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 2,406.93 N 2,280.22 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Riteway Bus Senice, Inc. Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 210.00 N  210.00 N N N
Department Property Damage

River Bank Plaza LLC Milwaukee Fire Property Damage By City 878.19 N 878.19 N N N
Department Vehicle

Ryan, Franklin J. Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 796.71 N 796.71 N N N

Page: 11

Division - Fleet

Property Damage

Matters Report Title: Clairns - All Clesed & Disposition - 6 mo

9/1/2010 3:28 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2010 thru June 30, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law = 'Clatms' and Status = "Clesed and Status Date »>= AskUser ("Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date’ ?) and Clalm Settlerment Armour > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim - Litigation
Saratoga Place Condominium Support Senices Property Damage By City 300.00 N 300.00 N N N
Association Division - Fleet Vehicle
Schmidt, Richard and KristineSupport Senices Property Damage By City 644.90 N 450.00 N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle
Schneider, Sarah Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 1,205.54 N 1,205.54 N N
Department Property Damage
Schrank, Dennis Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 5,508.59 N 4,180.23 N N
Property Damage
Schultz, Debra Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 1,326.76 N 1,326.76 N N
Department Property Damage
Smith, Felicia Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 3,237.59 N 3,237.59 N N
Property Damage
movcm_‘_“ Sharon Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 239.02 N 239.02 N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Spears, Udotsy Support Senices Property Damage By City 650.00 N 650.00 N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle
m_ummas\mw SuperAmerica Support Senices 781.85 N  781.85 N N
LLC Division - Fleet
Spencer, Carol Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 19,884.98 N 9,250.00 . N N
Division - Fleet Bodily Injury
Stoiber, Judith Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 9,832.00 N 3,000.00 N N

Page: 12

Cepartment

Property Damage

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

9/1/2010 3:28 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2010 thru June 30, 2010 and _.um.m_uomEo:

Area of Law = "Claims” and Status = 'Closed” and Stetus Date >= Ask User ('Stehs Date’ 7) and Status Date <= AskUser (*Status Date' 7) and Claim Settlement Ameunt > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to .
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Trewyn, Tammy Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 199.38 N 199.38 N N N
Dmumnama Property Damage
Velasquez, Guadalupe Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 1,067.73 N 1,067.73 N N N

Property Damage

Veritas High Scheol Support Senices Property Damage By City 890.00 N 890.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle ,

WE Energies (2009211421) Support Senices Property Damage By City 4,354.44 N 4,354.44 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle ‘

WE Energies (2009214689) Support Senices Property Damage By City 1,800.71 N 1,800.71 N N N
Dhision - Fleet Vehicle

WE Energies (2010215385) Support Senvices Property Damage By City 373.28 N 373.28 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle

WE Energies (2010216535) Support Senices Property Damage By City 2,419.61 N 2,419.61 N . N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle

White, Janeile M. Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 50,000.00 N 5,250.00 N N N

Bodily Injury
White, Mary L. Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 3,610.31 N 2,888.25 N N N

Property Damage

Willis, Julie Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 4,006.97 N 4,006.97 N N N
Property Damage

Wilson, Brian Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 1,143.20 N 1,143.20 N N N
Department Property Damage

Page: 13  Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo ‘ 9/1/2010 3:28 PM



Claimant

Wisconsin Department of
Transportation (67402)
Woods, Donald

Xong, Gaonu V.

Zhigaleva, Margarita

Totals: 81
Totals: 132

Page: 14

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2010 thru June 30, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law="Claims' and Status = 'Closed’ and Status Date >= Ask Usar ("Status Date' 7) and Siatus Date <= AskUser ("Status Date' 7) and Claim Settement Amourt > $0.00

Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Divisicn - Fleet

Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Property Damage By City 122,223.31 N 12,223.31 N N N
Vehicle : ,
Vehicle Accident City - 1,130.74 N 1,130.74 N N N
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City - 989.43 N 989.43 N N N
Bodily Injury
Vehicle Accident City - 2,000.00 N 1,354.64 N N N
Property Damage .

484,168.13 198,363.59

858,461.55 268,929.55

Matters Report Tile: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

9/1/2010 3:28 PM



Litigation Judgments & Settlements From Jan 1 2010 - June 30 2010

(Area of Law = litigation’, 'litigation - appeal’, "Litigation - Real Estate Tax Collection', ‘administrative proceedings’) and (MattersQdamages.Date Paid >= 1/1/10 and MattersQdamages.Date Paid <= 6/30/10 or judgment date >= 1/1/10 and judgment date <=
6/30/2010) and {Judgment/Award Amount > 0 or Settlement Amount > 0}

Matter Description Settlement Settlement Settlement Judgment Judgment Judament
Amount Amount Against for

City/Client? City/Client?

Perez, Victor M. v. City of Milwaukee 145,000.00 N /Y N /N 0.00 N/N N /N
Donaldson, Lamar N. v. MBSD 40,000.00 N /Y N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Katorski, Christopher v. Milwaukee City 899.17 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Clerk

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury
Vehicle Accident - Property Damage

Blake, Clifford v. Milwaukee City Clerk 1,498.97 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N /N

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Milwaukee Journal Sentinel; Richards, Erin 4,000.00 N /Y N /N 0.00 N /N N/N
v. MBSD; Sobczak, Lynne A.

Open/Public Records

City of Milwaukee v. TAJ International 0.00 N /N N /N 394,00 N /N Y /N
Petroleum Co.; AMARA Petroleum; Rizvi,

Syed Muhammad Hadi; Rizvi, Syed

Muhammad Hadi

Nuisance Abatement

City of Milwaukee (Tatman, Paula) v. 1,000.00 N /N Y /N 0.00 N/N N/N
American Family Mutual Insurance
Company (Epperson, Monroe A.)

Vehicle Accident - Property Damage
American Family Mutual Insurance 6,521.86 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Company v. Kozzelek, Brian; Humitz,
Shawn; City of Milwaukee '

Vehicle Accident - Police Department
Vehicle Accident - Property Damage

Valente, Nancy v. City of Milwaukee 870.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N /N N/N

Pohl, Sally V.; City of Milwaukee v. Roundy's 9,000.00 N /N Y /N 0.00 N /N N/N
Supermarkets, Inc.

Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set Thru June 30, 2010 9/M1/2010 4:14
Page: 1



Litigation Judgments & Settlements From Jan 1 2010 - June 30 2010

(Area of Law ="litigation’, ‘litigation - appeal', ‘Litigation - Rea! Estate Tax Collection', "administrative proceedings') and (MattersQdamages.Date Paid >= 1/1/10 and MattersQdamages,Date Paid <= 6/30/10 or judgment date >= 1/1/10 and judgment date <=
6/30/2010) and (Judgment/Award Amount > 0 or Settlement Amount > 0)

Matter Description Settlement Settlement Settlement Judgment Judgment  Judgment
: Amount Against for Amount Against for
City/Client? City/Client? City/Client? City/Client?
Subrogation - Medical Payments
Giuffre Bros. Cranes, Inc. v. City of 0.00 N /N N /N 50,016.30 N/Y N/N
Milwaukee .
2008 Property Tax
Tax Assessment
Crivello, Michael V. v. City of Milwaukee 21,189.93 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N

Uniformed Services Employment and
Reemployment Rights Act (USSERRA)
Military Service - Failing to provide
make-up exam; Failing to reemploy with
the status on the 2003 eligibility list for
promotion; Failing to retroactively adjust
promotion date

Civil Rights - Employment
Employment Discrimination
Pacheco, Pamela; Forest County 10,876.21 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Potawatomi Community v. Reinke, Ross;
City of Milwaukee
- Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury
Vehicle Accident - Property Damage
Clarke, Tiffany A.; Milwaukee County §,500.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Department of Health and Human Services
v. City of Milwaukee; City of Milwaukee
Police Department; Boss, Christopher G.
Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury
Vehicle Accident - Property Damage
Moore, Juanita L. v. City of Milwaukee; 12,000.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N /N N/N
Banks, Curtis L.
Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury
Vehicle Accident - Property Damage

Buckson, Jeffrey; Buckson, Sharnitta C. v. 15,000.00 Y IN N /N 0.00 N /N N/N
City of Milwaukee :

Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set Thru June 30, 2010 9/1/2010 4:14
Page: 2



¢ afieq
¥Lv 0LOZ/L/6

0L0Z ‘0 sunp iy 1@g/pnr voleBhi o), Hodey siapen

15°'888'PS JUnoly Juswbpnr jejo +9°188'8rE

AI'N N/ N Loziv'l N/ N N/ N Qo0

! / 000 I /A 00°000°02

/ ! 000 I A / 6T'855'2

N/N N/ N 0G0 N/ N Al N 00°000°21

N/ A N/ N 09'600's N/ N N/ N 00’0

N/ N N/ N 000 Al N N/ N e TAVA o
N/N N/N 000 N/ N N/ A 00°006'.¢

JIUBAD  SUANIAND .

0] EEG junowy Jmouy
Juswbpnr Juawbpnpf juswbpnpr Hswepes FTETNETNEL FUVETITEITETS

Juswaas [e0) £z saseD [EjoL

abeweq Auadoid - uonos|ioD
Uy - Uolpdallon

BMIWRYS ‘UBWION

PEIUCH

joafold weq anuaay

YHON - Juelieps 2 10RIUQA JO Yoeaug
aaynemiIy Jo AHD

A dion uonoannsuon g Budasuibug eua)

saoindes [ediunyy 26eweq Apadold

agynem|Ily jo AID
"A UISUOSSIM IR LY B/Q/P "0U] '|19g UISUOISIM

saxNeMI Jo IO "A T SIfIT ‘Uosedg
vay - sbrd oD
PENUOD
Aoelldsuon

alnsopalod abebpop

Haqoy ‘uewned JvaIHM
*A [ 38 "2u] BusnoH dion-ul "A YOIHM

uonebolgng - uogesuadwos) SISYION
SJUaLLAR [edlpaly - uonebougng

"I ‘snsar ‘ouezuep

1"00) BIUBINSU| X2SIPPIW “A 3 NEM|IN

10 A19 luuy ‘SUS[IPAA (UBAIS 'SUS|I9M
Ainfu Aipog - Waplody PIYIA

aaynEMIN
30 119 g 191uBg UYnS A "2U] ‘UISUOISIAA
jo aseaupy[esH payiun iy Apusp ‘HopIaGO

1SUJOY PRINSUIUN - JUSPIODY B[DIYaA

uondIoSa JOREN

(0 < JUROWY JUBWIAIHAS JC O < JUNowy piemyauawBpnr) pue (010Z/08/9

=> oyep juowbpn{ pue pL/3/) =< 0jep JusuBPNl 10 OL/0L/9 = Pled 81EQ-s0bRWEPDSISNEN PUE 0L/L/L =< PIed 0JB(Q sabeweppsione) pue (s6uipsesoid sAgRLSIULUDE, ',UORJa]|0D) XE1 SJEIST |6y - uoneby, | [eadde - uoneByy,  uorebiy, = MeT jo Bary)

010Z 0€ dunf - 0L0Z L Uer Wold Sjusweyag @ sjuswbpnr uoyebni



